049 - Mobile County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/9/2024 10:49:25 AM

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

General

$385,307,609.46
$9,900.00
$138,490,588.17
$2,028,639.39
$525,836,737.02

$255,502,494.16
$83,292,586.47
$48,892,078.68
$29,504,446.28
$30,380,917.19
$26,202,357.56
$257,876.40
$6,886,022.94
$480,918,779.68

$41,434,072.87
$23,721,652.87
$17,712,420.00

$62,630,377.34
$132,663,531.22
$195,293,908.56

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$61,074.50
$247,646,772.22
$13,073,396.43
$5,878,142.39
$266,659,385.54

$71,852,999.71
$58,893,070.51
$7,503,737.96
$41,015,473.22
$25,421,596.80
$10,813,007.05
$0.00
$16,857,018.10
$232,356,903.35

$4,860,309.05
$5,476,448.95
($616,139.90)

$33,686,342.29
$27,732,568.99
$61,418,911.28

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,455,267.37
$0.00
$1,455,267.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,305,763.92
$0.00
$25,305,763.92

$27,515,983.07
$571,048.18
$26,944,934.89

$3,094,438.34
$51,319,603.12
$54,414,041.46

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$22,945,495.20
$0.00
$47,222,827.33
$0.00
$70,168,322.53

$85,697.62
$691,270.74
$19,056,432.74
$0.00
$6,302,106.09
$33,363,658.77
$4,550,693.86
$0.00
$64,049,859.82

$4,715,641.13
$27,476,561.59
($22,760,920.46)

($16,642,457.75)
$167,349,173.80
$150,706,716.05

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$4,066,978.06
$0.00
$4,066,978.06

$1,125,694.95
$1,931,590.40
$90,035.08
$0.00
$2,140.64
$3,998,409.41
$0.00
$356,045.50
$7,503,915.98

$288,002.65
$501,113.83
($213,111.18)

($3,650,049.10)
$2,846,513.96
($803,535.14)

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$408,314,179.16
$247,656,672.22
$204,309,057.36

$7,906,781.78
$868,186,690.52

$328,566,886.44
$144,808,518.12
$75,542,284.46
$70,519,919.50
$62,106,760.72
$74,377,432.79
$30,114,334.18
$24,099,086.54
$810,135,222.75

$78,814,008.77
$57,746,825.42
$21,067,183.35

$79,118,651.12
$381,911,391.09
$461,030,042.21
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